Morgan Evans

Auctioneers Valuers Estate Agents
35" ANNUAL SHOW & SALE
PEDIGREE ACCREDITED
107
TEXEL SHEEP
2 Aged Rams | 22 Shearling Rams 27 Ram Lambs

36 Shearling Ewes 20 Ewe Lambs

SHEEP SOCIETY

GAERWEN AUCTION CENTRE
ON
THURSDAY 30t AUGUST 2018
SHOW @ 4.00 p.m. / Sale at 5.30 p.m.

| JUDGE
MR WYN JONES, FFERWD, LLANSANNAN




10.
11.

12.
13.

14,

NORTH WALES TEXEL BREEDERS CLUB

The sale will be held under the auspices of the NORTH WALES TEXEL BREEDERS CLUB and under
B.T.S.S. Bye-laws — copies of which are available from the Secretary on request.

Vendors must ensure that their sheep are presented for inspection between 1 p.m and 3.00 p.m.
on Thursday 30" August 2018. Market gates will be closed at 3.00 p.m.

M.V. forms and any licences required by DEFRA must be handed to the Steward BEFORE
Unloading.

Judging to start at 4.00 p.m. Sale to commence at 5.30 p.m.

All vendors must be fully paid members of the North Wales Texel Breeders Club in Accordance
with current club rules.

The North Wales Texel Breeders will reserve the right to restrict or refuse entries.

The Pedigree Certificates will be handed to the Purchaser at the time of settlement with the
Auctioneers.

It is the responsibility of the vendor to place the numbered plastic tags on the sheep before
inspection. Please note that all vendors must collect their numbers from the mart office BEFORE
the

ONE Substitute will be allowed per vendor per section. These sheep must be clearly marked with
a red spot on their backs and all relevant papers must be handed in to the Auctioneers before any
of the vendor’s sheep are weighted or inspected. Vendors will provide breeding details of
substitute sheep to the auctioneers and display such details on the pen. Blank forms available
from the Secretary on sale day.

All sheep will be sold in catalogue order.

All sheep will be sold in guineas with a minimum selling price of Shearling Rams — 250g/Ram
Lambs —150g/Shearling Ewes - 150g/Ewe Lambs — 120g. The Club reserves the right to adjust the
upset price on the day of the sale. All shearling rams and ram lambs will be weighed. Shearling
Rams to be 80kg minimum, Ram Lambs 50kg minimum. Weigh sheets will be provided prior to
sale.

No stock can be removed from the sale pens without a receipted account. Only rosettes awarded
during the show are to be displayed.

Only ONE vendor will be allowed in the sale ring.

NEITHER THE AUCTIONEERS NOR CLUB CAN BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ANIMAL.

The purchaser of the highest priced animal of the day will receive £100.00 cash back off the full
price.

Please note that full payment is required on the day of sale and a cheque of £100.00 will be
returned to the purchaser following the sale from the North Wales Texel Breeders Club.

INSPECTION

All ram lambs and shearling rams will be weighed and all sheep then inspected by nominated club
members. Any disputes must be made in writing to the Club Secretary or Chairman, with a £5
deposit which will not be returnable if the Club’s appointed Veterinary Surgeon refuses the animal
in question. The animal must then be removed from the sale area and the entry fee forfeited.

THEIR DECISION WILL BE FINAL




DIRECTIONS
Take the A55 and go over the Britannia Bridge onto Anglesey
Leave the A55 at Junction 7 signposted GAERWEN

Go into the Village of GAERWEN and take the 157 Left by the GAERWEN ARMS PUB and from this point
follow the signs for ‘'GAERWEN AUCTION CENTRE’

emm—— —— T———— ———— S—— —— =
Address:-
Morgan Evans & Co Ltd, The Auction Centre, Lon Groes, Gaerwen, Isle of Anglesey,
LL60 6DF

Telephone Number: 01248 421582 Fax Number: 01248 421908
Email: auctions@morganevans.com
Website: www.morganevans.com Facebook: Morgan Evans — Gaerwen Auction Centre



Please Print in Block Capital’s

Trading Name

Address

Post Code

Contact Number

Holding Number

Flock Number

Signature

Date




INDEX OF VENDORS PLUS PREFIX

NAME & ADDRESS:

Dewi Evans, Tyddyn Y Ffrwd, Llanallgo, Moelfre, Ynys Mon LL72 8HB :
Heather Hughes, Bryn Pyll Farm, Trefriw LL27 0JP :
I Hughes, Dolwen, Llithfaen, Pwllheli LL53 6NS

Arwel Jones, Felin Hen, Mount Road, Llanfairfechan LL33 OHB

I P Jones, Tyddyn Llawes, Llanrhuddlad, Ynys Mén LL65 4HU

Wyn Morris, Y Fachell, Llanddeiniolen, Caernarfon LL55 3AD

D B Owen, Coch Y Clwt, Clynnog, Caernarfon LL54 5DB

John Owen, Hen Gapel, Pen Bonc, Caergeiliog, Ynys Mon LL65 3YE
Merfyn Owen, Bryn Mawr, Llanalhaearn, Caernarfon LL54 5BG

J S Raffle, Penpadrig, Rhosgoch, Amlwch, Ynys Mén LL66 OBP

Osian Rhys, Hendy, Lén Pant, Caernarfon LL54 5RL

J & H Thomas, Bryn Garth, Llanerchymedd, Ynys Mon LL71 7BN

SCHEDULE OF ENTRIES

AGED RAMS LOT NO’s 1-2

SHEARLING RAMS LOT NO’s 3-24

RAM LAMBS LOT NO's 25-51

SHEARLING EWES LOT NO’s 52 -87

EWE LAMBS LOT NO’s 88-107

Ffrwd
Bryniau
Treceiri
Felin Hen
Llawes
Fachell
Clynnog
Hen Gapel
Bryn Mawr
Penpadrig
Seiont
Bryn Garth



CLASS 1

CLASS 2

CLASS 3

CLASS 4

35™ TEXEL SHOW & SALE
THURSDAY 30™ AUGUST 2018

JUDGE: MR WYN JONES, FFERWD, LLANSANNAN

Shearling Ram 1.
2.
3.

Ram Lamb

Shearling Ewe

Ewe Lamb

£50.00
£25.00
£20.00

£50.00
£25.00
£20.00

£30.00
£15.00
£10.00

£35.00
£15.00
£10.00

Bryn Garth Perpetual Cup

Rumenco Perpetual Shield

Tom Kellet Perpetual Cup

The Dafydd Williams Perpetual Cup



MALE CHAMPION : GLYN PIERCE PERTETUAL CUP

FEMALE CHAMPION - WYNNSTAY PERPETUAL CUP
SHOW CHAMPION 5 £100.00 & THE P J EDWARDS CUP
RESERVE CHAMPION ; £50.00

All Cups and Shields are held for one year and then returned to the Secretary

L Y I Y I VR VRV .

PRIZE MONEY WILL BE WITHHELD IF THE ANIMAL
IS NOT SOLD THROUGH THE RING

el Y " Y N VI VR

PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL VENDORS MUST COLLECT ANIMAL NUMBERS FROM THE MART
OFFICE BEFORE THE SHOW

WINNERS OF THE £50 TEXEL VOUCHERS MUST REDEEM THE VOUCHER ON
THE DAY OF SALE. VOUCHERS ARE NON-TRANSFERABLE.

*NEW TO 2018*

The purchaser of the highest priced animal of the day will receive
£100.00 cash back off the full price.

Please note that full payment is required on the day of sale and a
cheque of £100.00 will be returned to the purchaser following the
sale from the North Wales Texel Breeders Club.



Heather Hughes
1. SPORTSMANS Y NOT

Iwan Jones

2. CARON YETI

D B Owen

3. EGLURACE

Merfyn Owen
4. BRYN MAWR AMBASSADOR
5. BRYN MAWR ALL STAR
6. BRYN MAWR APACHE
7. BRYN MAWR ATTACKER
8. BRYN MAWR ALFIE
Dewi P Evans
9. FFRWD AMADEUS
10. FFRWD APOLLO

11. FFRWD APOLLO

AGED RAMS

BRYNIAU
BGS1602171E

LLAWES

WLT1600658

SHEARLING RAMS

CLYNNOG

ECE1702568

BBRYN MAWR

OWN1702063

OWN1702057

OWN1702060

OWN1702053

OWN1702065

FFRWD

YET01482

YET01481

YET01484



Osian Rhys

12. SEIONT ADDA

13. SEIONT ARTHUR

14. SEIONT ANRHEFN

15. SEIONT ABACUS

16. SEIONT ATTICUS

17. SEIONT AMLYN

18. SEIONT AMRYDDAWN
19. SEIONT ANNWYL

20. SEIONT ADAM

John S Raffle

21. PENPADRIG ALBERT
22. PENPADRIG ADAM
23. PENPADRIG ARNOLD

24. PENPADRIG ATOMIC

Wyn Morris

25. FACHELL BALLYHO
MIF181574

26. FACHELL BANDIT
MIF181538

SEIONT

ROS1700720
ROS1700708
ROS1700732
ROS1700739
ROS51700746
ROS1700737
ROS1700744
ROS1700713

ROS1700716

PENPADRIG
RSP17350
RSP17343
RSP17353

RSP17341

RAM LAMBS

FACHELL

SIRE: GARNGOUR AL PACINO

DAM:

SIRE: GARNGOUR AL PACINO

DAM:

CIN174945
MIF15920

CIN174945
MIF161193



27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

FACHELL BRONCO
MIF181614

FACHELL BATMAN
MIF181521

FACHELL BISHOP
MIF181553

FACHELL BANKER
MIF181608

FACHELL BOXER
MIF181616

FACHELL BUSTER
MIF181526

Ifor Hughes

33. TRECEIRI BOBBY JO

HY118184

Heather Hughes

34,

35;

36.

37.

38.

BRYNIAU BOWEN
HHF18496

BRYNIAU BEDA
HHF18495

BRYNIAU BRODERICK

HHF18492

BRYNIAU BERTH
HHF18498

BRYNIAU BRYCHAN
HHF18494

SIRE: GARNGOUR AL PACINO
DAM:

SIRE: GARNGOUR AL PACINO
DAM:

SIRE: GARNGOUR AL PACINO
DAM:

SIRE: GARNGOUR AL PACINO
DAM:

SIRE: GARNGOUR AL PACINO
DAM:

SIRE: GARNGOUR AL PACINO
DAM:

TRECEIRI

SIRE: SCHOLARS ACTION MAN
DAM:

BRYNIAU

SIRE: SPORTSMANS Y NOT
DAM:

SIRE: SPORTSMANS Y NOT
DAM:

SIRE: SPORTSMANS Y NOT
DAM:

SIRE: SPORTSMANS Y NOT
DAM:

SIRE: SPORTSMANS Y NOT
DAM:

CIN174945
MIF13540

CIN174945
MIF14727

CIN174945
MIF161179

CIN174945
MIF13588

CIN174945
MIF12394

CIN174945
MIF12394

YWM170693
MYI15088

BGS1602171E
HHF15269

BGS1602171E
HHF14242

BGS1602171E
HHF12121

BGS1602171E
HHF14240

BGS1602171E
HHF14236



J & H Thomas

39. BRYN GARTH BOLT
THB18/2223

40. BRYN GARTH BEAM
THB18/2227

41. BRYN GARTH BULLDOZER
THB18/02213

42. BRYN GARTH BULLET
THB18/02268

43. BRYN GARTH BONARIZA
THB18/02240

44. BRYN GARTH BENIJI
THB18/02285

45. BRYN GARTH BEAR
THB18/02225

Iwan Jones

46. LLAWES BERTIE
JIP1801362

John S Raffle

47. PENPADRIG BRUISER
RSP18/0369

48. PENPADRIG BUSTER
RSP18/0373
Arwel Jones

49. FELIN HEN BINGO
1800199

50. FELIN HEN BONGO
1800204

BRYN GARTH

SIRE: TEILIO AMRYDDAWN |
DAM:

SIRE: STRATHBOGIE UNTOUCHABLE

DAM:

SIRE: OBERSTOWN USAIN BOLT
DAM:

SIRE: MULLAN VIVALDI
DAM:

SIRE: MULLAN VIVALDI
DAM:

SIRE: TULLYLAGAN TONKA
DAM:

SIRE: OBERSTOWN USAIN BOLT
DAM:

LLAWES

SIRE: CARON YETI
DAM:

PENPADRIG

SIRE: CAIRNAM AVIATOR
DAM:

SIRE: CAIRNAM AVIATOR
DAM:

FELIN HEN

SIRE:FFERWD IOWAN GABAYE
DAM:

SIRE: SARON ACE
DAM:

VDT1700557
THB1501322

1151300280
THB1200651

EPF11300026
THB1501349

HBN1400934
THB1501483

HBN1400934
THB1401046

HPY1200404
THB1501437

EPF11300026
THB150134

WLT1600658
JIP1400581

GCF172903
RSP11311

GCF172903
RSP14219

FRN1603584
JAJ1600179

JF51705495
RJP1602038



51. FELIN HEN BATON

1800194

Iwan Jones

52.JIP1701133

53.JIP1701121

54.JIP1701135

55.JIP1701125

Idris Morris

56. MIF171497

57. MIF171444

58. MIF171412

59. MIF171479

60. MIF171410

61. MIF171389

SIRE: SARON ACE
DAM:

SHEARLING EWES

LLAWES

SIRE: FFRWD VAN PERSIE
DAM:

SIRE: FFRWD VAN PERSIE
DAM:

SIRE: FFRWD VAN PERSIE
DAM:

SIRE: FFRWD VAN PERSIE
DAM:

FACHELL

SIRE: PROCTERS YEAH MAN
DAM:

SIRE: : PROCTERS YEAH MAN
DAM:

SIRE: PROCTERS YEAH MAN
DAM:

SIRE: PROCTERS YEAH MAN
DAM:

SIRE: PROCTERS YEAH MAN
DAM: '

SIRE: PROCTERS YEAH MAN
DAM:

JF$1705495
JAJ1600167

YET1400376
JIP1200303

YET1400376
JIP1400572

YET1400376
JIP1100067

YET1400376
JIP1400581

PFD16844
MIF14749

PFD16844
MIF13591

PFD16844
MIF14820

PFD16844
MIF00920

PFD16844
MIF13540

PFD16844
MIF12360



D B Owen

62. 0DC17297

63. ODC17285

64. ODC17291

John S Raffle

65. RSP17364

66. RSP17363

67. RSP17361

68. RSP17359

Heather Hughes

69. HHF17403

70. HHF17381

J & H Thomas

71.THB171891

72.THB171993

CLYNNOG

SIRE: HEN GAPEL TITANIUM
DAM:

SIRE: HEN GAPEL TITANIUM
DAM:

SIRE: HEN GAPEL TITANIUM
DAM:

PENPADRIG

SIRE: BOGHOUSE YORKIE
DAM:

SIRE: BOGHOUSE YORKIE
DAM:

SIRE: BOGHOUSE YORKIE
DAM:

SIRE: BOGHOUSE YORKIE
DAM:

BRYNIAU

SIRE: LLANGWM YONK
DAM:

SIRE: SPORTSMANS Y NOT
DAM:

BRYN GARTH

SIRE: BRYN GARTH WINNER
DAM:

SIRE: CLYNNOG YPRES
DAM:

0OJH12194
0ODC14139

0OJH12194
ODC15206

0JH12194
0DC14154

JKE167307
RSP13184

JKE167307
RSP15264

JKE167307
RSP15260

JKE167307
RSP15250

JLI1601419
HHF15269

BGS15602171E

THB1501318
THB1401162

0ODC1600235
THB1501422



73.THB171968

74. THB171890

75.THB1719341

76. THB1701870

Dewi Evans

77.YET1701485

78.YET1701479

79. YET1701488

Ifor Hughes

80. HYI117145

81. HYI17142

John Owen

82. 0JH17459

83. OJH17460

84. 0JH17473

85. 0JH17463

SIRE: BRYN GARTH V8
DAM:

SIRE: BRYN GARTH V8
DAM:

SIRE: BRYN GARTH WINNER
DAM:

SIRE: CLYNNOG YPRES
DAM:

FFRWD

SIRE: WYDDEN YURI
DAM:

SIRE: WYDDEN YURI
DAM:

SIRE: STRATHBOGIE YOU'RE THE RAM
DAM:

TRECERI

SIRE: DRUMGOOLAND WARNING SHOT
DAM:

SIRE: DRUMGOOLAND WARNING SHOT
DAM:

HEN GAPEL

SIRE: BRACKENRIDGE RAMBO
DAM:

SIRE: BRACKENRIDGE RAMBO
DAM:

SIRE: MILNBANK YUKON
DAM:

SIRE: BRACKENRIDGE RAMBO
DAM:

THB1401143
THB1401114

THB1401143
THB1100369

THB1501318
THB1501339

0ODC1600235
THB1401065

TEG0O0677
YET00488

TEG00677
YET00375

11506691
YET00487

0OCP15433
QEL155492

OCP15433
HY113034

NAB1000002
OJH1500316

NAB1000002
OJH1500316

LYM1602281
OJH1000064

NAB1000002
0JH1500337



36.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93

94.

95,

96.

97.

0JH17483

OJH17486

Arwel Jones

JAJ1800206

JAJ1800203

JAJ1800193

JAJ1800205

Ifor Hughes

HYI18175

HYI18173

Heather Hughes

HHF18481

HHF18489

HHF18490

HHF18493

SIRE: MILNBANK YUKON
DAM:

SIRE: FAIRYWATER VALHALLA
DAM:

EWE LAMBS

FELIN HEN

SIRE: FFERWD IOHAN CABAYE
DAM:

SIRE: SARON ACE
DAM:

SIRE: FFERWD IOHAN CABAYE
DAM:

SIRE: FFERWD IOHAN CABAYE
DAM:

TRECEIRI

SIRE: SCHOLARS ACTION MAN
DAM:

SIRE: SCHOLARS ACTION MAN
DAM:

BRYNIAU

SIRE: LLANGWM YONK
DAM:

SIRE: LLANGWM YONK
DAM:

SIRE: LLANGWM YONK
DAM:

SIRE: LLANGWM YONK
DAM:

NAB1000002
0OJH1500327

FAO1400540
0OJH0900169

FRW1603584
MIF140037

JFS1705495
LPC1500659

FRW1603584
JAJ1400131

FRW1603584
0ODC1600239

YWN17693
IJNC13627

YWN17693
LPC11162

JLI1601419
HHF16343

JLI1601419
HHF16357

JLI1601419
HHF15262

JLI1601419
HHF14244



John Owen

98. OJH18564

99. 0JH18563

J & H Thomas
100. THB1802260
101. THB182341

Ilwan Jones
102. JIP1801361
103. JIP1801361

D B Owen
104. 0ODC1800312
105. 0ODC1800313
106. ODC1800319
107. ODC1800303

HEN GAPEL

SIRE: HILLTOP ALMIGHTY
DAM:

SIRE: MILLNBANK YUKON
DAM:

BRYN GARTH

SIRE: EDEN VALLEY AFTERSHOCK
DAM:

SIRE: EDEN VALLEY AFTERSHOCK
DAM:

LLAWES

SIRE: CARON YETI
DAM:

SIRE: FFRWD VAN PERSIE
DAM:

CLYNNOG

SIRE: STRAWFRANK YEEHAA
DAM:

SIRE: STRAWFRANK YEEHAA
DAM:

SIRE: EGLUR ACE
DAM:

SIRE: EGLUR ACE
DAM:

PKH1701603
OJH1600384

LYM1602281
0JH1400294

WEV1700973
THB1601643

WEV1700973
THB1601587

WLT1600658
JIP1200303

YET1400376
JIP1600941

CNK16413
0ODC16236

CNK16413
0ODC16236

ECE172568
0ODC13117

ECE172568
0DC14135

*** NO SAWDUST IN PENS — STRAW ONLY***




